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GG4

Ananda Farms

Laboratory ID:  21C0078-02

Matrix:  Useable Marijuana

Sample Metrc ID: 1A4010300000836000004415

Sample Name: 

Tested for: 

Compliance - Usable

Batch Size: 6810 (g)

Batch RFID: 1A4010300000836000004410

Lot # GG4 11/03/20

Strain: GG4

Date Sampled: 03/09/21  00:00

Date Accepted: 03/09/21

License: 020-100019879F7

Harvest Date: 11/03/2020

 Potency Analysis

Analysis Method: UNODC 5.4.8

* - ORELAP certified analyte

1.35

22.95

0.090.060.53

THC 1.35

THCA 22.95

CBDA 0.09

CBG 0.06

CBGA 0.53

Total: 24.98

 

Cannabinoids Profile

Date Extracted: 03/12/21

Date Analyzed: 03/15/21

Cannabinoids mg/g LOQ (%)% weight

Total THC ((THCA*0.877)+d9) 214.821.48 0.03

Total CBD ((CBDA*0.877)+CBD) 0.80.08 0.03

1.35d9-THC (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol)* 13.5 0.05

< LOQd8-THC (d8-Tetrahydrocannabinol)* < LOQ 0.05

22.95THCA (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid)* 229.5 0.07

< LOQCBD (Cannabidiol)* < LOQ 0.03

0.09CBDA (Cannabidiolic Acid)* 0.9 0.07

< LOQCBN (Cannabinol)* < LOQ 0.03

0.06CBG (Cannabigerol)* 0.6 0.05

0.53CBGA (Cannabigerolic Acid) 5.3 0.05

< LOQCBDV (Cannabidivarin)* < LOQ 0.05

< LOQCBDVA (Cannabidivarinic Acid) < LOQ 0.05

< LOQCBC (Cannabichromene)* < LOQ 0.05

< LOQTHCV (Tetrahydrocannabivarin) < LOQ 0.05

249.8Total Cannabinoids 24.98 0.03

Water Activity and Moisture

ResultAnalyte LOQ Analyzed MethodUnitsLimit

0.390 0.0300AW AOAC 978.1803/15/2021Water Activity 0.65

10.2 0.10% AOAC 966.0203/15/2021Percent Moisture 15

Results above the action level are highlighted in red #.Cannabinoids reported as dry weight (moisture corrected)

<LOQ - Results below the Limit of Quantitation - Compound not detected

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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